PROCEEDINGS OF THE PRL.CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FORESTS (G)

Present : Sri. K. Sasidharan Nair

Sub: Estt. Transfer and posting addl. Charge arrangements ordered.

Ref: G.O.(Rt) 2033/99/G.A.D. dt. 11.3.99.

ORDER NO. D1-2719/99 dt.29.3.99.

As per the Government Order cited Smt. Prakrithi Sreevasthava was transferred and posted as Divisional Forest Officer, Nilambur (North).

Sri .M. Sreedharan Nair, Divisional Forest Officer, Timber Scale Division, Kozhikode is directed to relieve Smt. Prakrithi Sreevasthava, Divisional Forest Officer, Kozhikode and to hold full additional charge of the post of Divisional Forest Officer, Kozhikode until further orders.

This Order is subject to ratification by Government.

Prl. Chief Conservator of Forests (G).

То

Sri. M. Sreedharan Nair, Divisional Forest Officer, Tiber sales Division, Kozhikode. Smt. Prakrithi Sreevasthava, Divisional Forest Officer, Kozhikode/Accountant General, Kerala (A&E), Trivandrum.

Copy to Conservator of Forests, Kozhikode/Conservator of Forests, Olavakkode and all Branch Officers.

" Stock file/General stock file.

Cf, Thrissur.